FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

CONTACT:
Tiffany Martinez
Departmental Communications Officer

tiffany.martinez@santacruzcountyca.gov

(831) 359-2542



CORRECTION: COUNTY OF SANTA CRUZ BOARD OF SUPERVISORS APPROVE REZONING PARCELS FOR HOUSING DEVELOPMENT

December 10, 2024 – Santa Cruz, CA — Today the Santa Cruz County Board of Supervisors approved the rezoning of 27 parcels and amendments to the General Plan Land Use Map for 25 parcels, a pivotal step forward in the County's 2023 Housing Element Rezone Program presented by the County's Planning Division. This action reflects Santa Cruz County's commitment to expanding housing opportunities while supporting both local and regional planning objectives.

With this approval, the County moves closer to fulfilling state-mandated housing requirements and advancing equitable housing development. The rezoning efforts align with the County's broader housing strategies by paving the way for residential development on parcels that were previously zoned for non-residential development.

The approved amendments are central to the County's efforts to meet the growing demand for housing availability.

For more information, please visit the Housing Element website at **bit.ly/2023housingelement**.

ABOUT THE DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT & INFRASTRUCTURE

The County of Santa Cruz Department of Community Development & Infrastructure serves all unincorporated areas in the county. The department's mission is to improve customer service, streamline projects, and to align public infrastructure and private development to further County goals in attainable housing, reliable transportation and sustainable environment. For more information, visit https://cdi.santacruzcountyca.gov/ or follow the department on Facebook, Instagram, X and Nextdoor.

###